

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15184/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in WP No.
3549/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PRESIDENT FOUNDER MEMBER SINHAGAD TEC.ED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPLE SEC.HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDU.&OR Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.P.Malvankar, Adv.
Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
for Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to move the vacation Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master