

XITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15181/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in WP No. 3547/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRES.FOUNDER MEM.SINHAGAD TECH.EDU.ST. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MEDICAL EDUCATION & DRUG & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15184 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15186 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 587-589 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Responde Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused a letter circulated by the petitioner.
Adjourned by four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master